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MELC ARABIC AND HEBREW
CONCENTRATION COURSE
(ANAH)
Code Title Course

Units
AFRC 1600 North Africa: History, Culture, Society 1
AFRC 3351 Africa and the Mid-East 1
ANTH 0905 Water in the Middle East Throughout

History
1

ANTH 1480 Food and Fire: Archaeology in the
Laboratory

1

ANTH 1925 Who Owns the Past? Archaeology and
Politics in the Middle East

1

ANTH 2840 World Heritage in Global Conflict 1
ARAB 0200 Elementary Arabic II 1
ARAB 0250 Intensive Elementary Arabic I&II 2
ARAB 0300 Intermediate Arabic III 1
ARAB 0400 Intermediate Arabic IV 1
ARAB 0500 Advanced Intermediate Arabic I 1
ARAB 0600 Advanced Intermediate Arabic II 1
ARAB 0700 The Adab Tradition 1
ARAB 4040 Readings in the Qur'an and Tafsir 1
ARAB 4050 Arabic Readings in Belles-Lettres 1
ARTH 4350 Islamic Art and Architecture 1
ASAM 2010 Migration and the Middle East 1
CIMS 0320 Modern Hebrew Literature and Film in

Translation
1

CIMS 1359 Filming the Middle East 1
CIMS 1360 Arab/Israeli Conflict in Literature and Film 1
CLST 3319 World Heritage in Global Conflict 1
COML 0315 Jewish Literature in the Middle Ages in

Translation
1

COML 0320 Modern Hebrew Literature and Film in
Translation

1

COML 0335 Jewish Humor 1
COML 0615 Modern Arabic Literature 1
COML 1025 Narrative Across Cultures 1
COML 1311 Introduction to Modern Hebrew Literature 1
COML 4300 Seminar in Modern Hebrew Literature 1
COML 4500 Arabic Literature and Literary Theory 1
ENGL 0039 Narrative Across Cultures 1
GRMN 1100 Women in Jewish Literature 1
GSWS 1100 Women in Jewish Literature 1
GSWS 2353 Sex and Power in the Middle East:

Unveiling Women's Lives
1

GSWS 2354 The Body in Middle Eastern History 1
HEBR 0100 Elementary Modern Hebrew I 1
HEBR 0200 Elementary Modern Hebrew II 1
HEBR 0300 Intermediate Modern Hebrew III 1
HEBR 0400 Intermediate Modern Hebrew IV 1

HEBR 6100 Seminar in Rabbinic Literature 1
HEBR 6200 Studies in Medieval Jewish Culture 1
HIST 0360 History of the Middle East Since 1800 1
HIST 0830 Introduction to the Middle East 1
HIST 0835 North Africa: History, Culture, Society 1
HIST 0836 Muslims, Christians, and Jews in the

Middle East: Historical Perspectives
1

HIST 1300 Gunpowder, Art and Diplomacy: Islamic
Empires in the Early Modern World

1

HIST 1359 Filming the Middle East 1
HIST 1360 Arab/Israeli Conflict in Literature and Film 1
HIST 1388 From Oil Fields to Soccer Fields: The

Middle East in the 20th Century
1

HIST 1610 Medieval and Early Modern Jewry 1
HIST 1710 Jews in the Modern World 1
HIST 1770 1947-49: British Empire and the Partitions

of South Asia and Palestine
1

HIST 1788 Civilizations at Odds? The United States
and the Middle East

1

HIST 2352 Israel and Iran: Historical Ties,
Contemporary Challenges

1

HIST 2353 Sex and Power in the Middle East:
Unveiling Women's Lives

1

HIST 2354 The Body in Middle Eastern History 1
HIST 3351 Africa and the Mid-East 1
JWST 0100 Elementary Modern Hebrew I 1
JWST 0200 Elementary Modern Hebrew II 1
JWST 0300 Intermediate Modern Hebrew III 1
JWST 0315 Jewish Literature in the Middle Ages in

Translation
1

JWST 0320 Modern Hebrew Literature and Film in
Translation

1

JWST 0325 Jewish Mysticism 1
JWST 0330 Themes Jewish Tradition 1
JWST 0335 Jewish Humor 1
JWST 0400 Intermediate Modern Hebrew IV 1
JWST 0625 Israel in the Middle East 1
JWST 1100 Women in Jewish Literature 1
JWST 1200 The Bible in Translation 1
JWST 1310 Introduction to Modern Hebrew Literature 1
JWST 1605 Muslims, Christians, and Jews in the

Middle East: Historical Perspectives
1

JWST 1610 Medieval and Early Modern Jewry 1
JWST 1710 Jews in the Modern World 1
JWST 1910 The Religious Other 1
JWST 4300 Seminar in Modern Hebrew Literature 1
JWST 5300 Seminar in Rabbinic Literature 1
JWST 6200 Studies in Medieval Jewish Culture 1
MELC 0002 Introduction to the Middle East 1
MELC 0315 Jewish Literature in the Middle Ages in

Translation
1

MELC 0318 Abrahamic Faiths & Cultures: Create
Community Course

1
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MELC 0320 Modern Hebrew Literature and Film in
Translation

1

MELC 0325 Jewish Mysticism 1
MELC 0330 Themes Jewish Tradition 1
MELC 0335 Jewish Humor 1
MELC 0355 Medieval and Early Modern Jewry 1
MELC 0360 Jews in the Modern World 1
MELC 0375 Women in Jewish Literature 1
MELC 0550 Introduction to Islam 1
MELC 0600 The Middle East through Many Lenses 1
MELC 0605 Penn/Philadelphia/and the Middle East 1
MELC 0610 Modern Middle Eastern Literature in

Translation
1

MELC 0615 Modern Arabic Literature 1
MELC 0620 Food in the Islamic Middle East: History,

Memory, Identity
1

MELC 0625 Israel in the Middle East 1
MELC 0650 History of the Middle East Since 1800 1
MELC 0675 Arab/Israeli Conflict in Literature and Film 1
MELC 0680 Civilizations at Odds? The United States

and the Middle East
1

MELC 0690 From Oil Fields to Soccer Fields: The
Middle East in the 20th Century

1

MELC 0905 Water in the Middle East Throughout
History

1

MELC 1200 The Bible in Translation 1
MELC 1310 Introduction to Modern Hebrew Literature 1
MELC 1325 Jews and Christians 1
MELC 1600 North Africa: History, Culture, Society 1
MELC 1605 Muslims, Christians, and Jews in the

Middle East: Historical Perspectives
1

MELC 1610 Nationalism and Communal Identity in the
Middle East

1

MELC 1615 Migration and the Middle East 1
MELC 1620 Middle Eastern Jews in Israel 1
MELC 1650 1947-49: British Empire and the Partitions

of South Asia and Palestine
1

MELC 1910 The Religious Other 1
MELC 1960 Narrative Across Cultures 1
MELC 1970 Filming the Middle East 1
MELC 2354 The Body in Middle Eastern History 1
MELC 2510 Introduction to Islamic Law 1
MELC 2566 Israel and Iran: Historical Ties,

Contemporary Challenges
1

MELC 2567 Sex and Power in the Middle East:
Unveiling Women's Lives

1

MELC 2900 Who Owns the Past? Archaeology and
Politics in the Middle East

1

MELC 2910 The University, the Museum, and the Middle
East

1

MELC 2920 World Heritage in Global Conflict 1
MELC 3400 Age of Caliphs, 600-1100 1
MELC 3410 Age of Sultans 1100-1500 1
MELC 3550 Africa and the Mid-East 1

MELC 3560 Gunpowder, Art and Diplomacy: Islamic
Empires in the Early Modern World

1

MELC 3600 Urban Life in the Middle East and North
Africa

1

MELC 3610 Egypt in Four Revolutions 1
MELC 3900 Women Making History: The Penn Museum

and the Centennial 2020
1

MELC 4300 Seminar in Modern Hebrew Literature 1
MELC 4315 Jewish Literature in the Middle Ages in

Translation
1

MELC 4320 Prose Narrative 1
MELC 4500 Arabic Literature and Literary Theory 1
MELC 4550 Islamic Art and Architecture 1
MELC 4992 Transfer Credit: Major 1
MELC 4999 Independent Study 1
MELC 5300 Seminar in Rabbinic Literature 1
MELC 5410 Seminar in Modern Hebrew Literature 1
MELC 6500 Seminar in Selected Topics in Arabic

Literature
1

RELS 0315 Jewish Literature in the Middle Ages in
Translation

1

RELS 0318 Abrahamic Faiths & Cultures: Create
Community Course

1

RELS 0325 Jewish Mysticism 1
RELS 0335 Themes Jewish Tradition 1
RELS 1200 The Bible in Translation 1
RELS 1430 Introduction to Islam 1
RELS 1605 Muslims, Christians, and Jews in the

Middle East: Historical Perspectives
1

RELS 1610 Medieval and Early Modern Jewry 1
RELS 1710 Jews in the Modern World 1
RELS 6200 Studies in Medieval Jewish Culture 1
SAST 1124 Narrative Across Cultures 1
SAST 1430 Introduction to Islam 1
SAST 1615 Migration and the Middle East 1
SAST 1770 1947-49: British Empire and the Partitions

of South Asia and Palestine
1

SOCI 2947 Sex and Power in the Middle East:
Unveiling Women's Lives

1

THAR 1025 Narrative Across Cultures 1
URBS 0318 Abrahamic Faiths & Cultures: Create

Community Course
1
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